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C[DR\§FRFI" p¿Z U]HZFT I]lGJl;"8L4 5F86  

;[<O OF.GFg; SM,[HM DF8[P 

SMD;" SM,[HGL XZTM  

XZTMov 
!P  I]lGPV[ lGIT SZ[, ,FISFT WZFJTF VFRFI"GL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
ZP !P lJQFI NL9 X{1Fl6S :8FOGL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 

ZP JU" NL9 #_ SMd%I]8Z4 _! l5|g8Z4 .g8ZG[8 SG[SXG s,[G ;FY[f 
#P lJ7FG 5|IMUXF/F DF8[ H~ZL ;FWGM J;FJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

#P I]lGPV[ lGIT SZ[, ,FISFT WZFJTF U|\Y5F,GL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
$P lAGX{1Fl6S :8FODF\ GLR[ D]HAGL lGD6}\SM SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
 !P ;LGLIZ S,FS"v! ZP H]lGIZ S,FS"v! 
 #P 58FJF/FvZ  $P RMSLNFZv! 
 5P :JL5Zv!  &P SMd%I]8Z VM5Z[8Zv! 
5P U\|YF,IDF\ D]bI lJQFI NL9 ~FPZ54___qv VG[ UF{6 lJQFI NL9 s~FP!_4___f 

5]:TSMGM VGFJT"S BR" SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
&P U|\YF,IDF\  ~FP!4__4___ GF 5]:TSM J;FJJF VG[ lJQFI NL9 OF/J6L SZJLP    
*P  5]:TSMv;FDlISM VG[ N'xIvzFjI ;FWGM DF8[ 5|lT JQF"[ ~FP$4___qvGM VGFJT"S 

BR" SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
(P SM,[HGF DSFGDF\ GLR[ D]HAGL EF{lTS ;]lJWFVM SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  

!P lJnFYL" NL9 ( RMP O}8 ,[B[ 1F[+O/JF/F H~ZL VeIF; B\0M 
 ZP VFRFI"zL DF8[GM s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMfV,U B\0 
 #P VMlO; DF8[ H~ZL OlG"RZ VG[ VgI ;]lJWFVM ;lCTGM B\0 
 $P lX1FSM DF8[GM s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf B\0 

5P lJnFYL"VM VG[ X{1Fl6S :8FO V[SL;FY[ A[;LG[ JF\RL XS[ T[JM JF\RGB\0 
;lCTGM 5]:TSM TYF 5|JT"DFG HG", ;FY[GM B\0P 

&P lJnFlY"GLVM DF8[ s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf :JT\+ B\0  
*P 5LJFGF 5F6L DF8[GM B\0 VG[ 5LJFGF 5F6L DF8[ DLGZ, 9\0F 5F6LGL 

jIJ:YF SZJLP 
 (P XF{RF,I JU[Z[GL 5IF"%T ;]lJWF 

)P 8I]8MZLI, DF8[GM HZ]ZL B\0 
!_P lJnFYL"VM DF8[ s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf B\0 VG[ !_ SMd%I]8Z ;FY[G]\ 

;FIAZ SFO[ U|\YF,IDF\ AGFJJ]\P 
!!P  S[d5;DF\ KF\I0F ;FY[GF 5FSL"\UGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!ZP  D<8LDL0LIF 5|MH[S8ZM S,F;~DDF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!#P S[d5;DF\ Z_ J[A S[D[ZF UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!$P H~ZL S[DLS, J;FJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

)P SM,[HGF VFRFI"zL DF8[ SM,[HGL GHLS I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 VG];FZGL 
;]lJWFVM ;CLTGF EF0FD]ST lGJF;:YFGGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  

!_P VMKFDF VMKF Z5 lJnFYL"VM ZCL XS[ T[JF KF+F,IGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!!P KF+F,IGF U'C5lT DF8[ KF+F,IGF lJ:TFZDF\ EF0FD]ST lGJF;:YFGGL jIJ:YF 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  
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!ZP !_4___GF RMPDL8ZGF 1F[+O/JF/F ZDTvUDT D[NFGGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!#P SM,[HGF VFRFI"zLVMG[ D\0/GL ;\RF,S ;lDlT 5Z CMN'FUT ;eI AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[ 
!$P I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 VG[ ;ZSFZzLGF 5|JT"DFG lGIDM 5|DF6[ NZS[ lX1FS VG[ 

lAGlX1FS SD"RFZLVMG[ ;DI;Z 5UFZ VG[ VgI EyYF A[\S DFZOT[ R}SJJFDF\ 
VFJ[P 

!5P I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 D]HA :8FOGL EZTL SZJF DF8[ ;ZSFZzLGL H[ S\. D\H}ZL 
,[JFGL VFJxISTF CMI T[ D[/JJFGL HJFANFZL SM,[Hq;\RF,S D\0/GL ZC[X[P 

!&P ;ZSFZzLGF WFZFWMZ6 D]HA VGFDT VG[ ZM:8Z 5wWlTGF lGIDMG]\ 5F,G SZJFG]\ 
ZC[X[P 

!*P I]lGJl;"8L ;}RJ[ T[ ZLT[ 5[gXG4 5|MPO\0 TYF U|[HI].8L DF8[ HMUJF. SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
!(P SD"RFZLVMGL lGD6}\S ZFHI ;ZSFZGL VGFDT VG[ ZM:8Z GLlT ;FY[ ;];\UT 

ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P 
!)P lX1FS VG[ lAGlX1FS JU"GF SD"RFZLVM DF8[ 5[gXG4U|[HI].8L O\0 pE]\ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[P 
GJL SM,[HGF HM0F6 DF8[ ZFHI ;ZSFZGL DFU"NlX"SF 5|DF6[GL JWFZFGL XZTMo 
Z_P 0L5MhL8 V\U[GL XZTo 

s!f ZFHI ;ZSFZGF 9ZFJ 5|DF6[o 
!P 5MTFG]\ :JT\+ DSFG G WZFJGFZ SM,[H[ 5F\R JQF"DF\ 5MTFG]\ DSFG 

AGFJL N[JFG]\ ZC[XP VF DF8[ ;\RF,S D\0/[ I]lGJl;"8LDF\ 
~FP!Z4__4___qv s~l5IF AFZ ,FB 5}ZFfGL 0L5MhL8 
I]lGJl;"8LGF S],;lRJ VG[ ;\:YFGF ;\I]ST GFD[ K JQF" DF8[ 
ZFQ8=LIS'T A[\SDF\ D}SJFGL ZC[X[P DSFG AGFJGFZ ;\:YFV[ 5F\R JQF" 
AFN lGIDFG];FZ N\0 I]lGPG[ EZJFGM ZC[X[P 

ZP SM,[HGF SD"RFZLVMGF 5UFZvEyYF DF8[ VGFDT O\0 TZLS[ 
I]lGJl;"8LGF S],;lRJ VG[ ;\:YFGF ;\I]ST GFD[ 
~FP54__4___qv s5F\R ,FB 5}ZFf 0L5MhL8 TZLS[ K JQF" DF8[ 
ZFQ8=LIS'T A[\SDF\ D}SJFGF ZC[X[P H[ I]lGPGL 5ZJFGUL lJGF p5F0L 
XSFX[ GCL TYF 5FSTL D]NT[ jIFH ;CLT T[ ZLgI] SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

Z!P    p5I]"ST 0L5MhL8 5{SL H[ T[ C[T] S[ XZTG]\ ;\:YF wJFZF lGIT ;DIvDIF"NFDF\ 
SZJFDF\ GlC VFJ[ TM H[ T[ C[T];ZGL 0L5MhL8 I]lGJl;"8L wJFZF H%T SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

ZZP H[ T[ VeIF;S|D DF8[G]\ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLG]\ ccGF JF\WF 5|DF65+cc S[ cc;{wWF\lTS 5}J" 
D\H}ZLcc D[/JJFGL HJFANFZL ;\RF,S D\0/GL ZC[X[P  

Z#P ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGL ;{wWF\lTS 5}J" D\H}ZL lJGF ;\:YF lJnFYL" 5|J[X VF5L XSX[ GCL 
VG[ KTF\ VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ TM T[ U[ZSFIN[;Z 5|J[X U6FX[ VG[ T[ DF8[GL ;3/L 
HJFANFZL ;\:YFGL ZC[X[P 

Z$P GJL SM,[HGF HM0F6 DF8[ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGF TFPZ!v!ZvZ__!GF 9ZFJ 
S|DF\SoIHGq !_Z__!qsZ(fqBv!DF\ GD}GFvS 5|DF6[G]\ ~FP5_v__ GF :8[d5 
5[5Z 5Z 0L0 VMO 0[S,[ZXG IFG[ V[SZFZGFD]\ O:8" S,F; D[HL:8=[8 ;D1F VYJF 
GM8ZL ;D1F SZL D}SJFDF\ VFJ[, lJlJW lOS:0 0L5MhL8GL Z;LNMGL GS, ;CLT ZH} 
SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

Z5P I]lGJl;"8LGF JBTMJBTGF lGIDM TYF ;}RGFVMG]\ ;\:YFV[qSM,[H[ R}:T56[ 5F,G 
SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ VG[ I]GJl;"8LGF VFJF JBTMJBTGF lGIDM ;\:YFqSM,[HG[ A\WGSTF" 
ZC[X[P 



F:\SAMIR\2018\JODAN\AFFILIATION\JODAN_NI_SARATO\SARTO_COMMERCE.doc                  
    Page 3 of 5 

Z&P D\0/q8=:8[ X~ SZJF WFZ[, lJnFXFBF NL9 ~l5IF &4__4___qvsK ,FB 5}ZFfGL K 
JQF" DF8[ I]lGJl;"8LGF S],;lRJzL VG[ D\0/GF ;\I]STGFD[ ZFQ8=LIS'T A[\SDF\ 
D}SJFGL ZC[X[P H[ 5FSTL D]NT[ jIFH;CLT ZLgI] SZFJJFGL ZC[X[P 

Z*P ;\:YFV[ 5MTFGL VFlY"S ;wWZTF DF8[ ~FPZ54__4___qvs5rRL; ,FB 5}ZFfGL 
ZSD ZMS0DF\4A[\S A[,[g; S[ 0L5MhL8 ~5[ TYF ~FPZ54__4___qvs5rRL; ,FB 
5}ZFfGL :YFIL V:SIFDTM 8=:8qD\0/GF GFD[ CMJFGF VFWFZM I]lGJl;"8LG[ ZH} 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 

Z(P l05MhL8GL XZT VgJI[GL lD<STM k6D]ST CMJF AFATG]\ DFGPR[ZL8L SlDxGZzLG]\ 
5|DF65+ I]lGJl;"8LDF\ ZH} SZJ]\P 

Z)P   SM,[H X~ SZTF 5C[,F\ D\0/ 5F;[ ~FP54__4___s\5F\R ,FB 5}ZFfG]\ JSL"U O\0 
CMJFGF VFWFZM  I]lGPDF\ ZH} SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

#_P BF; sSFINFSLI f OL TZLS[ I]lGJl;"8LGF VFSl:DS E\0M/ DF\ 5|lT JQF" ~FP$___qv 
sRFZ CHFZf ,[B[GL AFSL ZSD I]lGJl;"8LDF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ TYF NZ JQF[" 5|YD 
;+GF V\T ;]WLDF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

#!P SM,[HGF TDFD :8FOGF 5UFZ AL,GF Z_@ ZSD :8FOGF lGJ'ltTGF ,FEM DF8[ 
I]lGJl;"8L ;}RJ[ T[ lGlWDF\ lGIlDT56[ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P  

#ZP  SM,[HDF\ .D[., q!_ mbps :5L0GF .g8ZG[8GL ;UJ0M p5,aW SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 
SM,[HGL J[A;F.8 AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

##P  SM,[HDF\ lJnFYL" 5|J[X DF8[ I]lGJl;"8L VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGL VGFDT GLlTG[ 
VG];ZJFGL ZC[X[P 

#$P JQF" NZdIFG SM,[HDF\ BF,L ZC[, X{1Fl6S JU"GL HuIFVMGF T[8,F ;DIGF 5UFZGL 
ARFJ[, ZSDGF !Z5@ ZSD I]lGJl:F"8L DF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

#5P I]lGJl;"8L VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGF WFZFvWMZ6YL JW] OL lJnFYL"VM 5F;[YL pWZFJL 
XSFX[ GlCP 

#&P  SM,[HGF lJWFYL"VM 5F;[YL NZ JQF[" ,[JFDF\ VFJTL 8I]XG OLDF\YL I]lGJl:F"8LGF 
TFPZ)v5v_# GF 5ZL5+ G\P!_)qZ__# VgJI[GL lGIDFG];FZGL lJWFYL" NL94 
5|lT JQF" 5|DF6[GL ZSD I]lGJl:F"8LDF\ cclJSF; O\0cc BFT[ 5|YD ;+GF V\T ;]WLDF\ 
HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P VF DF8[ lJWFYL"VM 5F;[YL V,UYL SM. JWFZFGL ZSD 
pWZFJL XSFX[ GlCP 

#*P VMKFDF\ VMKF Z5_ 5]:TSM BZLNJF\P 
#(P  VMKFDF\ VMKF Z_ ;FDlISMG]\ ,JFHD EZJ]\P 
#)P  I]lGJl;"8LGF lGID D]HA VFRFI" q 0FIZ[S8Z VYJF 5|MO[;ZGL D\H}ZL D?I[YL +6 

5{SL V[S EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
$_P  I]lGJl;"8LGF lGID D]HA VwIF5S T[DH U|\Y5F,GL lGD6}\S SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
$!P  VeIF;S|DG[ ,UTF 5]:TSM D\H}ZL D?I[YL J;FJJFGF ZC[X[P  
$ZP  Z_vSd%I]8Z J;FJJFGF ZC[X[ T[DH Sd%I]8Z ,[A DF8[ 8[SGLS, VFl;PGL EZTL 

SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
$#P  lAG X{1Fl6S :8FOGL EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
$$P I]lGJl;"8LGF lGIDMG];FZ XFZLlZS lX1F6 lGIFDSGL EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P  
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C[DR\§FRFI" p¿Z U]HZFT I]lGJl;"8L4 5F86  

;ZSFZL SM,[HM DF8[P 

SMD;" SM,[HGL XZTM  

XZTMov 
!P  I]lGPV[ lGIT SZ[, ,FISFT WZFJTF VFRFI"GL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
ZP !P lJQFI NL9 X{1Fl6S :8FOGL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 

ZP JU" NL9 #_ SMd%I]8Z4 _! l5|g8Z4 .g8ZG[8 SG[SXG s,[G ;FY[f 
#P I]lGPV[ lGIT SZ[, ,FISFT WZFJTF U|\Y5F,GL lGD6}\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
$P lAGX{1Fl6S :8FODF\ GLR[ D]HAGL lGD6}\SM SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
 !P ;LGLIZ S,FS"v! ZP H]lGIZ S,FS"v! 
 #P 58FJF/FvZ  $P RMSLNFZv! 
 5P :JL5Zv!  &P SMd%I]8Z VM5Z[8Zv! 
5P U|\YF,IDF\  ~FP!4__4___ GF 5]:TSM J;FJJF VG[ lJQFI NL9 OF/J6L SZJLP    
&P  5]:TSMv;FDlISM VG[ N'xIvzFjI ;FWGM DF8[ 5|lT JQF"[ ~FP$4___qvGM VGFJT"S 

BR" SZJFDF\ VFJ[ VG[ U|\YF,IDF\ NZ[S VeIF;S|DGM VeIF; SMd%I]8ZDF\q;L0LDF\ 
ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[P 

*P SM,[HGF DSFGDF\ GLR[ D]HAGL EF{lTS ;]lJWFVM SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  
!P lJnFYL" NL9 ( RMP O}8 ,[B[ 1F[+O/JF/F H~ZL VeIF; B\0M 

 ZP VFRFI"zL DF8[GM s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMfV,U B\0 
 #P VMlO; DF8[ H~ZL OlG"RZ VG[ VgI ;]lJWFVM ;lCTGM B\0 
 $P lX1FSM DF8[GM s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf B\0 

5P lJnFYL"VM VG[ X{1Fl6S :8FO V[SL;FY[ A[;LG[ JF\RL XS[ T[JM JF\RGB\0 
;lCTGM 5]:TSM TYF 5|JT"DFG HG", ;FY[GM B\0P 

&P lJnFlY"GLVM DF8[ s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf :JT\+ B\0  
*P 5LJFGF 5F6L DF8[GM B\0 VG[ 5LJFGF 5F6L DF8[ DLGZ, 9\0F 5F6LGL 

jIJ:YF SZJLP 
 (P XF{RF,I JU[Z[GL 5IF"%T ;]lJWF 

)P 8I]8MZLI, DF8[GM HZ]ZL B\0 
!_P lJnFYL"VM DF8[ s8M.,[8GL ;UJ0 ;FY[GMf B\0 VG[ !_ SMd%I]8Z ;FY[G]\ 

;FIAZ SFO[ U|\YF,IDF\ AGFJJ]\P 
!!P  S[d5;DF\ KF\I0F ;FY[GF 5FSL"\UGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!ZP  D<8LDL0LIF 5|MH[S8ZM S,F;~DDF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!#P S[d5;DF\ Z_ J[A S[D[ZF UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[P 

 (P SM,[HGF VFRFI"zL DF8[ SM,[HGL GHLS I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 VG];FZGL 
;]lJWFVM ;CLTGF EF0FD]ST lGJF;:YFGGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  

)P VMKFDF VMKF Z5 lJnFYL"VM ZCL XS[ T[JF KF+F,IGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!_P KF+F,IGF U'C5lT DF8[ KF+F,IGF lJ:TFZDF\ EF0FD]ST lGJF;:YFGGL jIJ:YF 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[P  
!!P !_4___GF RMPDL8ZGF 1F[+O/JF/F ZDTvUDT D[NFGGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJ[P 
!ZP SM,[HGF VFRFI"zLVMG[ D\0/GL ;\RF,S ;lDlT 5Z CMN'FUT ;eI AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[ 
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!#P I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 VG[ ;ZSFZzLGF 5|JT"DFG lGIDM 5|DF6[ NZS[ lX1FS VG[ 
lAGlX1FS SD"RFZLVMG[ ;DI;Z 5UFZ VG[ VgI EyYF A[\S DFZOT[ R}SJJFDF\ 
VFJ[P 

!$P I]lGJl;"8LGF WFZFWMZ6 D]HA :8FOGL EZTL SZJF DF8[ ;ZSFZzLGL H[ S\. D\H}ZL 
,[JFGL VFJxISTF CMI T[ D[/JJFGL HJFANFZL SM,[Hq;\RF,S D\0/GL ZC[X[P 

!5P ;ZSFZzLGF WFZFWMZ6 D]HA VGFDT VG[ ZM:8Z 5wWlTGF lGIDMG]\ 5F,G SZJFG]\ 
ZC[X[P 

!&P I]lGJl;"8L ;}RJ[ T[ ZLT[ 5[gXG4 5|MPO\0 TYF U|[HI].8L DF8[ HMUJF. SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
!*P SD"RFZLVMGL lGD6}\S ZFHI ;ZSFZGL VGFDT VG[ ZM:8Z GLlT ;FY[ ;];\UT 

ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P 
!(P lX1FS VG[ lAGlX1FS JU"GF SD"RFZLVM DF8[ 5[gXG4U|[HI].8L O\0 pE]\ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[P 
GJL SM,[HGF HM0F6 DF8[ ZFHI ;ZSFZGL DFU"NlX"SF 5|DF6[GL JWFZFGL XZTMo 
!)P I]lGJl;"8LGF JBTMJBTGF lGIDM TYF ;}RGFVMG]\ ;\:YFV[qSM,[H[ R}:T56[ 5F,G 

SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ VG[ I]GJl;"8LGF VFJF JBTMJBTGF lGIDM ;\:YFqSM,[HG[ A\WGSTF" 
ZC[X[P 

Z_P BF; sSFINFSLI f OL TZLS[ I]lGJl;"8LGF VFSl:DS E\0M/ DF\ 5|lT JQF" ~FPZ___qv 
sRFZ CHFZf ,[B[GL AFSL ZSD I]lGJl;"8LDF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ TYF NZ JQF[" 5|YD 
;+GF V\T ;]WLDF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

Z!P SM,[HGF TDFD :8FOGF 5UFZ AL,GF Z_@ ZSD :8FOGF lGJ'ltTGF ,FEM DF8[ 
I]lGJl;"8L ;}RJ[ T[ lGlWDF\ lGIlDT56[ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P  

ZZP  SM,[HDF\ .D[., q!_ mbps :5L0GF .g8ZG[8GL ;UJ0M p5,aW SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 
SM,[HGL J[A;F.8 AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

Z#P  SM,[HDF\ lJnFYL" 5|J[X DF8[ I]lGJl;"8L VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGL VGFDT GLlTG[ 
VG];ZJFGL ZC[X[P 

Z$P JQF" NZdIFG SM,[HDF\ BF,L ZC[, X{1Fl6S JU"GL HuIFVMGF T[8,F ;DIGF 5UFZGL 
ARFJ[, ZSDGF !Z5@ ZSD I]lGJl:F"8L DF\ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[P 

Z5P I]lGJl;"8L VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZzLGF WFZFvWMZ6YL JW] OL lJnFYL"VM 5F;[YL pWZFJL 
XSFX[ GlCP 

Z&P VMKFDF\ VMKF Z5_ 5]:TSM BZLNJF\P 
Z*P  VMKFDF\ VMKF Z_ ;FDlISMG]\ ,JFHD EZJ]\P 
Z(P  I]lGJl;"8LGF lGID D]HA VFRFI" q 0FIZ[S8Z VYJF 5|MO[;ZGL D\H}ZL D?I[YL +6 

5{SL V[S EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
Z)P  I]lGJl;"8LGF lGID D]HA VwIF5S T[DH U|\Y5F,GL lGD6}\S SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
#_P  VeIF;S|DG[ ,UTF 5]:TSM D\H}ZL D?I[YL J;FJJFGF ZC[X[P  
#!P  Z_vSd%I]8Z J;FJJFGF ZC[X[ T[DH Sd%I]8Z ,[A DF8[ 8[SGLS, VFl;PGL EZTL 

SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
#ZP  lAG X{1Fl6S :8FOGL EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P 
##P I]lGJl;"8LGF lGIDMG];FZ XFZLlZS lX1F6 lGIFDSGL EZTL SZJFGL ZC[X[P 


